
Lots 201 - 210 

Lot #201: EMIL GANSO (1895-1941): CENTRAL PARK BRIDGE 
Signed below image and initialed in plate; 8 x 10 in.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

 

Lot #202: WARREN B. DAVIS (1865-1928): THREE NUDES 
Soft-ground etchings on paper, approx. 6 1/2 x 8 1/2 in. each, all signed 
in pencil.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

 

Lot #203: ABRAHAM WALKOWITZ (1880-1965): "BATHERS #1" (NINE 
BATHERS) 
Signed below image, stamped March 1929 on verso.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #204: DORIS ROSENTHAL (1895-1971): "FLOWERS AND FRUIT" 
Lithograph, 15 3/8 x 11 3/4 in. (sight), signed, titled and numbered 
17/95 below the image.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

 

Lot #205: JACQUES VILLON (1875-1963): UNTITLED 
Aquatint on paper, 10 x 7 1/8 in. (plate, sight).
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lot #206: CARRY HAUSER (1895-1985): THREE PRINTS 
Linocuts on paper, the largest 12 1/4 x 8 5/8 in. (sheet), 2 signed in 
pencil.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

 

Lot #207: OTTO RUDOLF SCHATZ (1900-1961): GROUP OF WOOD 
ENGRAVINGS 
The largest: 23 7/8 x 18 1/4 in. (sheet), the smallest: 11 7/8 x 9 3/8 in. 
(sheet), most initialed in the plate and many initialed below image; not 
all are pictured.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #208: ROBERT PHILIPPI (1877-1959): GROUP OF PRINTS 
Woodblock prints on japan, 3 measuring 23 1/2 x 17 3/8 in., 7 of 
varying sizes, the smallest: 6 3/4 x 5 7/8 in., 7 signed in pencil below 
the image.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #209: LILLY STEINER (20TH C.): TREE STUDIES 
Lithographs on paper, 21 x 14 7/8 in. (sheet), all signed, titled and 
numbered below the images.
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #210: NATHANIEL GAINES: "SHELTER ROCK MISS SPRINGTIME"
Pencil on paper, 9 x 8 in. (sight), titled and signed.
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00
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Lots 211 - 220 

Lot #211: ZAO-WOU-KI (b. 1921): DEER 
Lithograph in colors, 13 3/8 x 19 7/8 in. (sight), signed and numbered 
98/250 below the image.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

 

Lot #212: KEES VAN DONGEN (1877-1968): AFTERNOON IN THE 
PARK 
2 prints, lithographs in colors, 15 x 22 in. (sheet), signed in plate and 
numbered in pencil 221/290 and 262/290.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

 

Lot #213: LOUIS SCHANKER (1903-1981): ACROBATS (1939) 
Woodblock print in colors, signed and numbered 28/40; 10 3/8 x 8 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #214: JACKSON POLLOCK (1912-1956): DOUBLE-SIDED 
POSTER, 1951 
Serigraph on cream wove stock, 16 15/16 x 22 in., designed and 
executed by Pollock and with serigraphed signature. Edition size 
unknown (O'Connor & Thaw 1090), foldlines from original mailing; 
together with a 1953 poster for Willem de Kooning at Sidney Janis.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

 

Lot #215: GABOR PETERDI (1915-2001): THREE PRINTS 
" Spawning II," etching and aquatint in colors, 12 1/8 x 16 7/8 in. 
(image), "Falling Warrior," etching, 17 3/4 x 14 5/8 in. (image), "Savior," 
etching, 17 3/4 x 14 5/8 in. (image), and an untitled etching of a man 
gored by a bull, 9 1/4 x 11 5/8 in. (image), on tinted paper.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00
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Lot #216: STELLA DRABKIN (20TH C.): BATHERS 
Intaglio print in colors on tinted paper, signed and dated 1948; 12 1/8 x 
15 3/8 in.
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

 

Lot #217: SAMUEL MARCUS ADLER (1898-1979): FEMALE NUDE 
Ink, 6 1/8 x 7 5/8 in., signed and dated '55.
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

 

Lot #218: AFTER JULES PASCIN: WOMEN 
Lithograph on paper, 7 1/4 x 12 in. (sight), insigned.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #219: JULES PASCIN (1885-1930): TWO WOMEN 
Etching on paper, 7 7/8 x 8 5/8 in. (image, sight), signed in plate and 
with Atelier Pascin stamp.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #220: GUNTHER FRUHTRUNK (1923-1983): THREE PRINTS 
Lithograph in colors, each image approx. 18 3/4 x 18 3/4 in. (sight); 
together with a framed poster for a Fruhtrunk exhibit of his works from 
1956-1964.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00
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Lots 221 - 230 

Lot #221: MARY CORITA KENT (1918 - 1986): FLAMING BIRD 
Serigraph in colors, signed lower right, below image.
Estimate: $ 50.00- $ 75.00

 

Lot #222: THEODOROS STAMOS (1922-1997): UNTITLED 
Lithograph in colors, 17 7/8 x 20 1/8 in., signed and numbered 67/100 
below the image.
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

 

Lot #223: MAX MOPP (1885-1954): "THOMAS MANN" 
Drypoint on paper, 9 3/4 x 6 7/8 in. (image, sight), signed in plate and 
below image and numbered 6/30.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #224: TWO LITHOGRAPHS: FIGURAL STUDIES 
17 5/8 x 23 5/8 and 23 5/8 x 17 5/8 in. (sight); both initialed. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

 

Lot #225: HOMAGE À RODIN: PARTIAL PORTFOLIO 
5 color lithographs remaining, including works by Henry Moore and 
Robert Couturier, all five numbered 27/120, together with an offset 
photographic portfolio by Philippe Halsman.
Estimate: $ 600.0 - $ 800.00
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Lot #226: JOHN GROTH (1902-1988): GRANMA & GRANPA JOAD 
Ink on paper laid down on paper, 12 5/8 x 17 3/4 in. (sight), signed. 
Note: With labels on verso from Ferargil, Bayer Gallery & The Whitney 
Museum of American Art.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

 

Lot #227: GROUP OF SIX ISLAMIC LEATHER-BOUND MANUSCRIPTS 
Each with illuminated miniatures variously depicting hunt scenes, 
including elephants, battles, scenes in the desert, executions and 
couples courting, the largest of 4 column format; bound: 12 1/4 x 9 in. 
to 8 x 5 1/8 in., largest miniatures: 7 x 5 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

 

Lot #228: TWO QAJAR LACQUER BOXES AND TWO MINIATURES 
The larger box with figures seated on rugs or a stone wall, with 
attendants, the reverse with single figure, the other with vinework on 
gold ground, empty interior, one Indian miniature with lord and 
attendants, the other Persian with servant; the boxes: 12 3/4 x 9 in. and 
11 1/2 x 7 1/2 in., the miniatures: 9 1/2 x 7 1/4 in. and 9 1/2 x 7 1/2 
in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #229: ISNIK-STYLE TURQUOISE GLAZED VASE 
The ovoid bowl with a band of male figures with hands on hips, the 
shoulder with 4 lug handles; 11 1/2 in., 8 1/2 in. diam.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #230: THREE TURKISH GLAZED POTTERY PICTORIAL TILES 
Comprising a square with equestrian and 2 rondels, one with mounted 
huntsman, the other with seated figure with cup; square: 9 1/2 x 9 1/2 
in., diams. 16 and 10 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00
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Lots 231 - 240 

Lot #231: NEAR EASTERN BRONZE PEAR-FORM COFFEE POT AND 
AN AFRICAN TRIPOD BOWL 
5 1/2 to 9 5/8 in.
Estimate: $ 100.00- $ 200.00

 

Lot #232: NEAR EASTERN REPOUSSÉ COPPER LAMP AND 
ANOTHER LAMP 
17 and 20 in.
Estimate: $ 80.00 - $ 120.00

 

Lot #233: THREE NEAR EASTERN METAL ARTICLES AND AN 
EGYPTIAN SCROLL BAR 
Comprising a Persian pierced vase with huntsmen and scrollwork, a 
candlestick with 5 incised rings, and a hand warmer, the silvered metal 
bar with figural reserves; 16 1/4 to 18 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #234: NEAR EASTERN VERDIGRIS COPPER PEAR-FORM 
FOOTED VASE 
With molded lip, ringed neck and flared foot; 12 1/8 in. tall, 6 1/2 in. 
diam.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 150.00
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Lot #235: ORTHODOX GREEK PAINTED WOOD ALMS BOX 
With floral sides, showing the Virgin and Child, nativity, last supper, and 
an archangel; 9 7/8 x 8 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

 

Lot #236: AFRICAN BEADWORK-COVERED SEATED FIGURE 
Bamileke, the Cameroons: with blue and white cap and loin cloth, red 
face and yellow and white body; 16 1/2 x 5 3/4 x 4 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

 

Lot #237: AFRICAN CLOTH-BOUND AND STAINED FETISH FIGURE 
11 1/8 x 3 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

 

Lot #238: TWO AFRICAN CARVED WOOD ARTICLES 
Comprising a senufo female figure and a miniature antelope mask. 
Provenance: William Doyle Galleries, NY, deaccessioned from the 
Baltimore Museum of Art.
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/09-16-06/lots/201-300/235.htm
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Lot #239: AFRICAN CARVED MALE FIGURE 
11 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #240: AFRICAN CARVED AND PAINTED WOOD HAND FETISH 
24 x 5 1/2 x 5 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00
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Lots 241 - 250 

Lot #241: AFRICAN CARVED WOOD BOWL AND COVER 
The 4-petaled relief-carved bowl on figural supports resting on ring base, 
the ringed flat cover with bird knop; 19 in., 9 in. diam.
Estimate: $ 200.00- $ 300.00

 

Lot #242: CARVED WOOD STEMMED BOWL AND COVER 
With 2 registers of incised bands, crosshatch sawtooth border; 7 in., 9 
in. diam.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

 

Lot #243: MASK HEAD OF A MAN 
Bronze, on wood stand with cruciform base; 9 1/2 x 6 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #244: NIGERIAN BRONZE MASK HEAD OF A MAN 
With incised eye details, on wood stand; 7 x 5 in.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

 

Lot #245: AFRICAN COPPER-MOUNTED BRONZE FOOTED BOWL 
6 in., 9 3/4 in. diam.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00
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Lot #246: CERAMIC CARVED WOOD MALE FIGURE AND A 
KNEELING FIGURE 
10 1/4 and 7 in.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

 

Lot #247: NEW GUINEA CARVED STONE ROAD MARKER 
Of triangular cross section, incised with a smiling face above stylized 
arms; 28 1/4 x 6 1/2 x 4 in.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

 

Lot #248: OCEANIC-TYPE COMPOSITION JANUS HEAD 
8 x 6 x 2 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #249: OCEANIC CARVED HEAD OF A MAN 
22 1/4 x 7 in.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00
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Lot #250: COWRIE SHELL-MOUNTED LEATHER BELT AND AN 
AFRICAN-STYLE COMPOSITION WALL MASK 
Approx. 5 ft. 9 in. and 9 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lots 251 - 260 

Lot #251: CARVED STONE HEAD OF A MAN 
The 3/4 head recessed eye socket and open mouth on wood stand; 8 1/2 
x 6 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00- $ 200.00

 

Lot #252: AMERICAN SCHOOL: NATIVE AMERICAN SCENE 
Ink & gouache on leather 23 1/4 x 21 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

 

Lot #253: AMERICAN SCHOOL: TEEPEES BY A RIVER 
Oil on canvas, 17 3/4 x 40 1/4 in., signed lower left: WC Addison.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #254: AMERICAN SCHOOL: THREE PORTRAITS OF NATIVE 
WARRIORS 
3 watercolors on paper, the largest 14 5/8 x 10 in. (sight), 2 signed W.L. 
DeLacy and dated 1910; the third signed and dated M. Dennison 1901.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

 

Lot #255: AMERICAN SCHOOL: AMERICAN INDIAN IN A FIELD 
Oil on panel, 14 x 14 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00
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Lot #256: SOUTHWEST INDIAN POTTERY BOWL AND ANOTHER 
BOWL 
The smaller with 3 ovals incorporating hourglass motif, the larger with 
incised sawtooth band spaced by swastika diamonds; 4 1/4 and 7 3/4 
in., 7 1/2 and 10 in. diam.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #257: NAYARIT-STYLE POTTERY SEATED FIGURE VESSEL AND 
ANOTHER VESSEL 
The first holding a conch shell resting on raised knees, the other with 
hair band and holding a club; 12 1/2 x 6 3/4 in. and 12 1/4 x 8 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

 

Lot #258: TWO POTTERY VESSELS 
Comprising a Pre-Columbian-style tripod bowl with painted strapwork 
band and one grey-ground ovoid jar with everted rim; height of each: 8 
in., 6 1/2 and 7 1/2 in. diam.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #259: THREE PRE-COLUMBIAN-STYLE POTTERY FIGURES 
Comprising 2 standing with hands on hips or raised arms and a seated 
mother and child; 4 1/8 to 6 1/2 x 2 3/4 to 3 in.
Estimate: $ 125.00 - $ 225.00

Lot #260: PARACAS-TYPE POTTERY JAR 
The globular bowl with incised and painted stylized bird motifs, pierced 
with pin hole; 10 in. tall, 10 in. diam.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00
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Lots 261 - 270 

Lot #261: MAYAN-STYLE PAINTED POTTERY TRIPOD SHALLOW 
BOWL 
Centered by a seated winged figure with spear, fret border; 3 in., 12 1/4 
in. diam.
Estimate: $ 200.00- $ 300.00

 

Lot #262: GROUP OF SEVEN MEXICAN POTTERY VESSELS 
Comprising 3 polychrome decorated bowls and a neck vase, another 
neck vase, bead-banded 2-handled bowl and sunburst-banded bowl; 1 
3/4 to 3 3/4 in., 3 3/4 to 7 in. diam.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

 

Lot #263: THREE MEXICAN PRE-COLUMBIAN-STYLE POTTERY 
GROUPS 
Comprising an incised colina-type group of playing puppies, a seated 
woman giving birth and a vessel with man on back of horse.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #264: MEXICAN PAINTED POTTERY DEEP DISH 
The interior with running deer, cat and bird motives within triangle and 
comb border; 1 3/4 in., 11 1/4 in. diam.
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

 

Lot #265: TEN PRE-COLUMBIAN-STYLE TERRACOTTA MINIATURE 
FIGURES, AN ANIMAL HEAD AND A WHISTLE 
2 1/4 x 1 1/2 to 5 3/8 x 3 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

 

Lot #266: PRE-COLUMBIAN-STYLE GLAZED POTTERY STIRRUP 
VESSEL 
11 in., 10 1/4 in. diam.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lot #267: SIX PRE-COLUMBIAN-STYLE POTTERY ARTICLES 
Comprising a crowned head with earrings, a black face vessel, a small 
standing figure, zoomorphic vessel with handle, face jug with handle and 
cow-form vessel; 4 1/2 to 8 3/4 x 1 3/4 to 7 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

 

Lot #268: FOUR PRE-COLUMBIAN-STYLE POTTERY ARTICLES 
Comprising a face vessel, 2 black-glazed seated figure vessels and a 
standing figure with child and raised arms; 8 to 9 3/4 x 4 to 5 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 125.00 - $ 225.00

Lot #269: THREE PRE-COLUMBIAN-STYLE POTTERY SMALL 
FIGURES AND ANOTHER CARVED FIGURE 
Comprising 2 black glazed standing, one seated with white incrustations 
and a seated lava stone figure; 3 3/4 to 5 1/2 x 2 to 2 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #270: TEN PRE-COLUMBIAN AND OTHER POTTERY ARTICLES 
Comprising 5 figures, a face jar, and orange-glazed vessel with mask 
heads, a small jug and 2 oil lamps; 1 3/8 to 3 1/2 x 1 3/4 to 4 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00
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Lots 271 - 280 

Lot #271: PRE-COLUMBIAN-STYLE CARVED STONE ADDORSED 
FIGURE 
The back-to-back figures with crossed arms or at sides; 10 x 3 1/4 x 3 
3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 150.00- $ 250.00

 

Lot #272: TWO PRE-COLUMBIAN-STYLE POTTERY VESSELS 
The one in the form of a horned beast with coil decoration, the other a 
Peruvian-type buff vessel with reclining couple in amorous embrace; 6 x 
8 1/2 in. and 3 1/2 x 7 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

 

Lot #273: TWO PRE-COLUMBIAN-STYLE INCISED TERRACOTTA 
FLAT-BACK FIGURES 
9 and 10 in.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #274: CENTRAL AMERICAN CARVED STONE BUST-LENGTH 
FIGURE OF A LION 
11 1/2 x 6 x 6 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

 

Lot #275: COSTA RICAN CARVED LAVA STONE FIGURE OF A 
WOMAN 
14 3/4 x 9 x 5 in.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00
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Lot #276: COSTA RICAN PAINTED POTTERY ANTHROPOMORPHIC 
JAR 
The ovoid bowl lion head and tail projections painted with concentric 
rondels and other stylized motifs; 16 7/8 x 14 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

 

Lot #277: TWO ANCIENT PERSIAN BRONZE DAGGERS AND TWO 
SPEAR HEADS 
One with ringed handle and crescent terminal, one lacking handle 
insets, the spears with spines; 13 3/4 to 19 1/2 in. long.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #278: TWO ARCHAIC SPEAR HEADS AND A SHEATH 
6 to 9 in.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #279: FOUR LURISTAN-TYPE BRONZE ARTICLES 
Comprising a ram with spindle holder, 2 other rams and bird finial; 4 
3/8 x 4 in. and 1 1/2 x 2 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

Lot #280: TWO ANCIENT SYRIAN-TYPE POTTERY ANIMAL FIGURES 
AND A HUMAN FIGURE 
The one animal grey-glazed, the other a horse, the human with flared 
dress; 2 5/8 to 3 3/4 in. x 3 to 3 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00
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Lots 281 - 290 

Lot #281: TWO EGYPTIAN ALABASTER CONTAINERS 
Comprising a slender ovoid jar and a jug with everted lip and angular 
handle; 6 3/4 and 7 1/2 in., 1 3/4 and 3 3/4 in. diam.
Estimate: $ 200.00- $ 300.00

 

Lot #282: TWO EGYPTIAN ALABASTER VESSELS 
Comprising a squat spherical bowl with everted lip and a squat baluster 
vase; 2 3/4 and 3 5/8 in. tall, 4 3/4 and 3 in. diam.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

 

Lot #283: GREEK CARVED ALABASTER FIGURE OF A NUDE 
ATHLETE, EGYPTIAN ALABASTER VIAL AND A CARVED BONE 
FEMALE FIGURE 
The 3/4 youth facing front, the flattened ovoid bowl with ring handles 
and painted black strips at lip, the last with incised eyes and body 
details; 4 to 5 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #284: EGYPTIAN-STYLE CAST STONE HEAD OF A QUEEN 
Facing forward with kohl-outlined eyes and smiling lips, wood block 
base, traces of polychrome decoration; 11 3/4 x 4 1/2 x 4 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #285: EGYPTIAN-STYLE BLUE GLAZED FAIENCE SEATED 
YOUTH 
Facing front, with violet-glazed wig, bare chest and skirt, the back with 
vertical incised hieroglyph; 8 x 2 3/4 x 4 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00
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Lot #286: EGYPTIAN WOOD MASK 
The smiling face with black kohl outlined eyes, glass display case; 4 1/2 
x 3 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

 

Lot #287: EGYPTIAN CARVED WOOD PROFILE RELIEF OF A 
SEATED GOD 
The bearded figure holding a staff, on ebonized wood stand; figure: 6 1/4 
x 4 x 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 1000.00

 

Lot #288: EGYPTIAN BRONZE FIGURE OF OSIRIS 
The standing figure holding 2 rods and wearing uraeus, now on ebonized 
base.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #289: EGYPTAN BRONZE OF ISIS 
Wearing uraeus, verdigris surface, traces of gilding on face, wood stand; 
6 x 2 in. 
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 900.00
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Lot #290: EGYPTIAN-STYLE BRONZE SEATED FEMALE FIGURE 
With smiling face and long hair; 5 1/4 x 1 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lots 291 - 300 

Lot #291: EGYPTIAN BRONZE FIGURE OF A BULL 
Standing four square facing forward, rectangular base. 
Estimate: $ 250.00- $ 350.00

 

Lot #292: ETRUSCAN-TYPE BUCCHERO VESSEL 
The squat spherical fluted bowl with lug handles; 7 x 11 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

 

Lot #293: ETRUSCAN-STYLE BUCCHERO JAR 
The ovoid bowl with 2 identical groups of a centaur in battle with a youth 
and a maiden flanked by s-scroll handles.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #294: ETRUSCAN BUCCHERO WARE-STYLE BURIAL CASKET 
The removable lid with pierced holes and lapet rim, the fronts and sides 
with relief panels of 3 figures at a table, an execution and a kneeling 
female mourner, flared lapet base and inscription; 8 1/4 x 11 3/4 x 6 
1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #295: ETRUSCAN-STYLE CARVED ALABSTER TWO-HANDLED 
VASE 
The ovoid bowl relief carved with a character and a band of followers, 
beneath a frieze of bird figures, double scroll handles, stem and base 
lacking; 10 1/2 x 13 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00
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Lot #296: ETRUSCAN-STYLE BRONZE FIGURE OF A WARRIOR 
The nude figure wearing helmet and holding a dagger in his left hand, 
with right arm raised, lower legs lacking; 5 1/2 x 2 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

 

Lot #297: THREE UMBRIAN BRONZE FIGURES 
Comprising a warrior with helmet, warrior with raised club and male 
nude with crown, wood pedestal; 3 1/8, 3 1/2 and 3 3/4 in. tall.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #298: TANGRA-STYLE TERRACOTTA EFFIGY FIGURE OF A 
RECLINING LADY 
The hair pulled back in a bun and with crescent, cloaked body with 
hands and feet covered; 8 1/4 x 11 1/2 x 4 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #299: TANGRA-STYLE TERRACOTTA FIGURE GROUP 
Modeled as a girl seated in the lap of another girl with arms around 
shoulder, necks restored; 5 1/2 x 2 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #300: ROMAN-STYLE BRONZE CHARIOT BOSS WITH HEAD OF 
MEDUSA 
With winged head entwined with snakes, encircled by a band of cherubs; 
7 3/4 in. diam.
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00
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